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The Central Valley 
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Sacramento River Fall Chinook 
Adult Spawning Escapement, 2004-2023

2023 = 133,638 Adults Goal Range 
122 K – 180 K
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Sacramento River Fall Chinook
Hatchery & Natural Area Adult Spawning Escapement, 2004-2023
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Natural Area
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2023 = 28,026 Hatchery      
105,612 Natural Area



Sacramento River Fall Chinook
Adult Spawning Escapement By Basin, 2004-2023
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% of SRFC Adults 20-Year Avg 2023
American 20 31

Feather 41 61
Upper Sac 40 8



Sacramento River Fall Chinook
Adult & Jack Spawning Escapement, 2004-2023

0

100

200

300

400

500
20

04
20

05
20

06
20

07
20

08
20

09
20

10
20

11
20

12
20

13
20

14
20

15
20

16
20

17
20

18
20

19
20

20
20

21
20

22
20

23

N
um

be
r o

f C
hi

no
ok

 (x
1,

00
0)

.

Jacks

Adults

2023 = 133,638 Adults
              11,933 Jacks 
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Jacks Adults

Upper Sacramento 
River Basin

Feather River             
Basin

American River        
Basin

Sacramento River Fall Chinook 
Adult & Jack Spawning Escapement By Basin, 2004-2023

Adults: 10,694 
Jacks:  744 (6%)

Adults: 82,067 
Jacks:  5,447 (6%)

Adults: 40,877 
Jacks:  5,742 (12%)
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San Joaquin Basin Fall Chinook
Adult & Jack Spawning Escapement, 2004-2023
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Jacks

Adults

2023 = 29,425 Adults
            6,407 Jacks  
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Jacks
Adults

Mokelumne River Merced River Stanislaus River

San Joaquin River Fall Chinook 
Adult & Jack Spawning Escapement By Basin, 2014-2023

Adults: 22,920 
Jacks:  5,744

Adults:   2,980  
Jacks:    285

Adults: 1,364    
Jacks:  214
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Tuolumne River

Adults: 1,174  
Jacks:  164



Other Sacramento Basin Chinook Stocks 
Spawning Escapement, 2004-2023
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2023 Adults Jacks
Late Fall 2,972 284
Winter 2,447 54
Spring 1,418 79

Adults
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Thank You

Questions?

colby.hause@wildlife.ca.gov
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Anadromous Fishes Conservation and 
Management Program



2023 Sacramento River Fall Chinook 
Hatchery and Natural Area Escapement

Jacks Adults Total % Jack % Nat % SRFC 
Total

Upper Sacramento 
River Basin

Hatchery 314 4,534 4,848 6% 3%

Natural 430 6,160 6,590 7% 58% 5%

744 10,694 11,438 7% 8%

Feather River Basin 
(including Yuba River)

Hatchery 1,810 16,989 18,799 10% 13%

Natural 3,637 65,078 68,715 5% 79% 47%

5,447 82,067 87,514 6% 60%

American River 
Basin

Hatchery 2,796 6,503 9,299 30% 6%

Natural 2,946 34,374 37,320 8% 80% 26%

5,742 40,877 46,619 12% 32%

Total 2023 SRFC Escapement 11,933 133,638 145,571 8% 77% 100%



2023 Other Central Valley Chinook Stocks
Hatchery and Natural Area Escapement

Jacks Adults Total % Jack % Nat

Central Valley 
Late Fall Chinook

Hatchery 224 1,836 2,060 11%

Natural 60 1,136 1,196 5% 37%

284 2,972 3,256 9%

Sacramento River 
Winter Chinook

54 2,447 2,501 2%

54 2,447 2,501 2%

Central Valley
 Spring Chinook

Hatchery 79 1,312 1,391 6%

Natural ---- 106 106 ---- 7%

79 1,418 1,497 ----

San Joaquin 
Fall Chinook

Hatchery 2,907 7,853 10,760 27%

Natural 3,500 21,572 25,072 14% 70%

6,407 29,425 35,832 18%
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